#### Registration of a Charge

Company name: DANUM VENTURES LIMITED

Company number: 10789230

Received for Electronic Filing: 22/05/2018



## **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 18/05/2018

Charge code: 1078 9230 0001

Persons entitled: BELMONT GREEN FINANCE LIMITED

Brief description: 165 WENTWORTH ROAD, DONCASTER DN2 4BS REGISTERED AT THE

LAND REGISTRY WITH TITLE NUMBER SYK388002

Contains negative pledge.

### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

**DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION** 

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: MICHAEL FOXFORD, BIRCHALL BLACKBURN LAW



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 10789230

Charge code: 1078 9230 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 18th May 2018 and created by DANUM VENTURES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 22nd May 2018.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 24th May 2018

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





#### MORTGAGE DEED

griconomic and a second	***************************************	
Date	18th May 20	)X
We (	us) the Lander Relmont Green E	
Stain	es-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18	inance Ltd trading as Vida Homeloans, 1 London Road,
You,	the borrower Danum Yentu	185 ( michael   Icamponullimited   Land
•		The same of the sa
Prope	rty: (insert full property details inc	distinct tills at revised
	s wentwatto road	Doncaser DN2 4BS
Morta	age Conditions: Reliment Comm.	SYK388002
and L	oan Terms and Conditions 2017	Inance Ltd trading as Vida Homeloans Buy to Let Mortgage
1	This Mortgage Deed Incorporate having received.	es the Mortgage Conditions, copies of which you acknowledge
2		ill title guarantee by way of legal mortgage and as a continuing of all monies at any time payable or to become payable by you er and with the performance of all other obligations at any time
3	This Deed is made for securing	(but we are not obliged to make) further advances.
4	written consent signed by the	gistrar to enter on the Register a restriction that no disposition proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a see proprietor for the time being of the charge dated of Belmont Green Finance Ltd referred to in the charges
[Execut	ed]/Signed as a Deed by you in th	he presence of a Witness.
BORRO		
[If a So	letrader]	
Sianed .	as a deed by	
(insert	namel	).
	esence of	<b>)</b>
,	and the state of t	
		中國原有不可以與原本有其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其其
Signatur	e of witness	to the second of
Vame in BLOC	OK CAPITALS]	निवेद्यान के क्षेत्र के क्षेत्र के किंद्र के किंद्र किंद्र के किंद्र के
\ddress	and the following to the control of	activity of the
PP Proceedings and another	ત્રામાન અમલ અંતિ એક લેવાનું કેવું કે કે કે સાથે ત્રામાં આ મોટે કે જાણ જ તે કે પ્રત્યું કે દ્વારા કોઇ કે ત્રામાં આ કોઇ કે	The state of the s

[ff a Company or LLP]	
Executed as a deed by Danum Ventures LIJ  [* LLP] [* Limited] acting by Giorgio Insausti a [member] [director] in the presence of  Signature of witness  Name Floriam Olf [in BLOCK CAPITALS]  Address NWS APP London	
[If a partnership]	
Executed as a deed by (insert name of partner) for and on behalf of (insert name of partnership) in the presence of:	)
Signature of witness	
Name	
Address	
VARATE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY	

[Repeat signature block for each partner or all joint owners of the Property if more than 4

9

partners